Jasper County, Iowa Board of Supervisors

PO Box 944, Newton, IA Phone: 641-792-7016 Fax: 641-792-1053

Denny Carpenter

Doug Cupples

Brandon Talsma

9:30 a.m. Weeting ID: 977 1271 8501 www.jasperia.org Dial In: +1-312-626-6799	November 8, 2022 9:30 a.m. www.jasperia.org	Live Stream: <u>https://jasper.zoom.us/j/97712718501</u> Meeting ID: 977 1271 8501 Dial In: +1-312-626-6799
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-----------------------------------------------------	-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

- Anyone that has an item on the agenda must appear in person for the Board to consider it. -

Amended Agenda

Pledge of Allegiance



Item 1	Human Resources – Dennis Simon	
	a) Resolution to Create Six (6) Permanent Part-Time Positions of Advanced Life Support	
	(ALS)/Basic Life Support (BLS) Providers in the Jasper County Sheriff's Department	
	b) Resolution to Create Two (2) Positions of Part-Time Telecommunicator/911 Dispatcher in the	
	Jasper County Sheriff's Department	
ltem 2	Engineer – Michael Frietsch	
	 a) Set Public Hearing Dates for Liberty Ave Phase 1 Site Earthwork Plans and Scope of Work (Recommended Dates & Time, November 22, November 29, and December 6, 2022, at 9:30 am) 	
Item 3	Approval of Claims Paid through November 8, 2022	
Item 4	Approval of Board of Supervisors Minutes for November 1, 2022	

PUBLIC INPUT & COMMENTS

Resolution 22-

WHEREAS, The Jasper County Sheriff's Department has the need for and has requested that the Jasper County Board of Supervisors create six (6) permanent part-time positions of Advanced Life Support (ALS) / Basic Life Support (BLS) Providers.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Jasper County Board of Supervisors shall create six (6) permanent part-time positions of Advanced Life Support (ALS) / Basic Life Support (BLS) Providers.

A hiring resolution will be presented to the Board of Supervisors to fill the positions and set the level of pay.

Resolution adopted this 8th day of November, 2022.

Brandon Talsma, Chairman

Attest:

Dennis Parrott, Auditor

RECORDED IN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES BOOK 22 11/08/2022 PAGE

Resolution 22-

WHEREAS, The Jasper County Sheriff's Department has the need for and has requested that the Jasper County Board of Supervisors create two (2) positions of part-time Telecommunicator / 911 Dispatcher.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Jasper County Board of Supervisors shall create the positions of part-time Telecommunicator / 911 Dispatcher.

A hiring resolution will be presented to the Board of Supervisors to fill the positions and set the level of pay.

Resolution adopted this 8th day of November, 2022.

Brandon Talsma, Chairman

Attest:

Dennis Parrott, Auditor

RECORDED IN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS MINUTES

BOOK 22 11/08/2022 PAGE

Tuesday, November 1, 2022, the Jasper County Board of Supervisors met in regular session at 9:30 a.m. Supervisors Talsma, Carpenter, and Cupples present and accounted for; Chairman Talsma presiding.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the generator install at the County Administration Bldg. by Van Maanan Electric, Inc. for \$18,847.00

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adopt Resolution 22-83 approving the Plat of Grimm Farm Subdivision part of the SW ¼ of the SW ¼ of Section 35, Township 80 North, Range 21 West of the 5th P.M., Jasper County, Iowa.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

A complete copy of the Resolution is on file in the Office of the Jasper County Auditor.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to appoint Steve Hodnett as Jasper County Weed Commissioner for 2023.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Jasper County Pledge for updates to the Local Road Safety Plan.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to approve the Tax Levies payable 2022-2023.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Motion by Carpenter and seconded by Cupples to approve Board of Supervisors minutes for October 25, 2022.

YEA: CUPPLES, CARPENTER, TALSMA

There were no Board Appointments.

Motion by Cupples and seconded by Carpenter to adjourn the Tuesday, November 1, 2022, meeting of the Jasper County Board of Supervisors.

YEA: CARPENTER, CUPPLES, TALSMA

Dennis K. Parrott, Auditor

Brandon Talsma, Chairman